Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2024-04-2 April 26, 2024

Resource: Dr. Jay Corwin

SVP Student and Community Engagement

Dr. Albert Tezeno Director of Athletics

AGENDA ITEM: Consideration of Approval of Facility Naming

DISCUSSION: Board of Trustees Policy CLA (LOCAL) details the process of

the naming opportunity program with assistance from the Collin College Foundation. The policy states that the Board has the authority to name facilities to "honor a person who has made an exceptional contribution to the College District" or to "honor a substantial benefactor of the College District." This item is presented to the Board for formal approval to name the Tennis Center in honor of the first tennis coach,

Marty Berryman.

Coach Berryman built the Collin College tennis program from scratch beginning in 1989 and forged it into a formidable powerhouse. During his 33 years of service, he led both the men's and women's teams to become perennial top ten National Junior College Athletic Association tennis programs. Berryman's teams also won eight national championships at the Division 2 level and one national championship in Division 1. The on-court achievements of his teams and players are well documented, but Coach Berryman went the extra mile to shape the lives of young athletes by consistently emphasizing the importance of academics, character, and hard work in all aspects of life.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends renaming the Collin College tennis facility to the Marty Berryman Tennis Center to honor Coach Berryman's service and success in building the tennis program at Collin College.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

"Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves renaming the Collin College tennis facility to the Marty Berryman Tennis Center to honor Coach Berryman's service and success in building the tennis program at Collin College.